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DME/DME/IRU or GPS required.NOTE:

RADAR required.NOTE:

RNAV 1.NOTE:
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500' per NM to 1300.

with minimum climb of

Rwys 7, 25:  Standard

TAKEOFF MINIMUMS:

ASSIGNED BY ATC

TOP ALTITUDE:

LORAIN/ELYRIA, OHIO

LORAIN/ELYRIA, OHIO

125.35  346.325
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Maintain altitude assigned by ATC, expect filed altitude ten minutes after departure.

....on track 079° to cross WHARS at or below 14000, then on track 079° to MYCAR. 

14000

WHARS

MYCAR FOUR DEPARTURE

MYCAR FOUR DEPARTURE

360° or as assigned by ATC for RADAR vectors to cross OCIFR at or above 3000, thence....

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 25:  Climb on heading 252° to 1300, then right turn on heading

as assigned by ATC for RADAR vectors to cross OCIFR at or above 3000, thence....

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 7:  Climb on heading 072° to 1300, then on heading 360° or 

E
C

-2,  15 M
A

Y
 2025  to  12 JU

N
 2025 E

C
-2

,  
15

 M
A

Y
 2

02
5 

 to
  1

2 
JU

N
 2

02
5


